

Standish Area Chamber of Commerce Minutes
November 28, 2017

1. Call to Order

The monthly meeting of the Chamber of Commerce convened at City Hall in Standish on November 28, 2017 at 12:00 p.m. Board Members in attendance: Tim Dixon and Tara Binder.

2. Approval of Minutes

October 31, 2017 minutes were presented for review. Voting will occur via email with the Chamber Board.

3. Approval of Treasurer's Report

Treasurer's Report from October 31, 2017 to November 21, 2017 was presented for review. Voting will occur via email with the Chamber Board.

4. Public Business

A. Kristie from Rite Aid discussed the 'Elf on the Shelf' event happening at their store from December 1st – December 21st. On December 22nd, kids will have the opportunity to meet the 'Elf on the Shelf' and participate in a craft.

B. Brenda from the Depot updated the Board on Santa's arrival on November 24th at the Depot. Frosty the Snowman was also present at the well-attended event. The Friends of the Arenac Heritage Route Authority received a \$1,000 grant from the Arenac Community Funds committee for the purchase of Christmas lights for the Depot. The lighting of the Depot went well and is a beautiful sight in the community.

5. Old Business

A. Tara reported on the Turkey Giveaway. 37 turkeys have been donated. The next drawing will be December 11th. Ads have been approved and placed in the Arenac Independent. Additional advertising has taken place on the Chamber's website and Facebook page.

B. Tara reported on the Kid's Day planning. This annual event will be held on Saturday, December 9th. There are currently 8 businesses participating. Ads have been approved and placed in the Arenac Independent. Additional advertising has taken place on the Chamber's website and Facebook page.

6. New Business

A. Chemical Bank 'Winter Wishes' is collecting essential items and donating them to the Resurrection of the Lord food pantry for distribution. 'Winter Wishes' collections start 11/28/17 until 1/7/2018.

7. Announcements

No Executive Board meeting in December. The next public meeting will be at City Hall on January 30, 2017 at noon.

Standish Area Chamber of Commerce Minutes
November 28, 2017

8. Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 12:25 PM.

Standish Chamber of Commerce

Treasurer's Report

October 31, 2017 through November 21, 2017

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Credits</u>	<u>Debits</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Balance</u>
<u>10/31/2017</u>					<u>\$11,090.65</u>
10/31/2017	interest payment	\$0.19		\$0.19	\$11,090.84
	Deposit for turkey				
11/2/2017	drawing	\$180.00		\$180.00	\$11,270.84
	Deposit for turkey				
11/7/2017	drawing	\$280.00		\$280.00	\$11,550.84
11/8/2017	EDC membership		\$200.00	-\$200.00	\$11,350.84
	MI Chamber of				
11/8/2017	Commerce		\$295.00	-\$295.00	\$11,055.84
	Tara Binder-				
11/8/2017	stamps		\$49.00	-\$49.00	\$11,006.84
	Deposit for turkey				
11/10/2017	drawing	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$11,046.84
	Deposit for turkey				
11/14/2017	drawing	\$80.00		\$80.00	\$11,126.84
	Deposit for				
	Arenac				
	Independent				
	annual dues\$125/ deposit for turkey				
11/17/2017	drawing \$20	\$145.00		\$145.00	\$11,271.84
11/17/2017	Verizon		\$29.26	-\$29.26	\$11,242.58
	Deposit for turkey				
11/20/2017	drawing	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$11,282.58
	Deposit for turkey				
11/21/2017	drawing	\$60.00		\$60.00	\$11,342.58

Submitted By: Amanda Pomaville, Treasurer

Standish Chamber of Commerce

Treasurer's Report

November 22, 2017 through December 31, 2017

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Credits</u>	<u>Debits</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Balance</u>
11/22/2017					\$11,342.58
11/30/2017	interest payment	\$0.19		\$0.19	\$11,342.77
12/1/2017	West Bend Mutual Insurance Co.		\$347.00	-\$347.00	\$10,995.77
12/1/2017	Jim Whitson- Santa		\$175.00	-\$175.00	\$10,820.77
12/7/2017	Arenac Independent- Turkey ad Spartan Stores, LLC Turkey		\$74.25	-\$74.25	\$10,746.52
12/7/2017	payments		\$159.69	-\$159.69	\$10,586.83
12/13/2017	Knochel Oil dues	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$10,711.83
12/13/2017	Standish Family Dental dues	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$10,836.83
12/13/2017	Bartlett Farms dues	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$10,961.83
12/13/2017	Richardson Chevrolet dues	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$11,086.83
12/13/2017	Verizon Deposit; dues for Northwoods, McD's, Sunrise CU, Russells,		\$29.26	-\$29.26	\$11,057.57
12/14/2017	Stange Farms Deposit; dues for Pat Winter, Smith-Martin CPA, Sunrise	\$625.00		\$625.00	\$11,682.57
12/15/2017	Motors, Rita's Deposit, turkey drawing \$40 Chemical Bank, dues for Independent Bank, Chemical Bank, SSI, Wheelers, Richardson	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$12,182.57
12/19/2017	Ford Deposit; dues from NCACU, Oliver Rentals, Walker Agency, The Horizon Senior Living,	\$665.00		\$665.00	\$12,847.57
12/21/2017	Standish Motel Deposit; dues from Farm Bureau, AuGres COC, Shopko, Sims-	\$625.00		\$625.00	\$13,472.57
12/22/2017	Whitney, RVC Inc	\$625.00		\$625.00	\$14,097.57
12/22/2017	Deposit; dues from Magline	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$14,222.57
12/31/2017	interest payment	\$0.21		\$0.21	\$14,222.78

Submitted By: Amanda Pomaville, Treasurer

Standish Chamber of Commerce

Treasurer's Report

January 3, 2018 through January 29 , 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Credits</u>	<u>Debits</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Balance</u>
1/3/2018					\$14,222.78
	Deposit; dues for Sterling Health, Hospice, Saganing Casino, Paulik Trucking, Globe Technologies,				
1/3/2017	Owen Moore	\$750.00		\$750.00	\$14,972.78
	Arenac County Independent - Kid's				
1/3/2018	day ad		\$193.05	-\$193.05	\$14,779.73
	Deposit; dues for Vantage Plastics, Robert Niernberg, Globe Fire, SpartanNash, Forward T.R.				
1/11/2018	McTaggart	\$625.00		\$625.00	\$15,404.73
1/11/2018	Verizon		\$29.28	-\$29.28	\$15,375.45
1/12/2018	Spartan Store, LLC		\$248.95	-\$248.95	\$15,126.50
	Deposit; dues for H & R Auto				
1/16/2018	Parts, Strohkirch	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$15,376.50
1/18/2018	Deposit; due for Extreme Graphics	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$15,501.50
	Deposit; dues for Standish				
1/25/2018	Pharmacy	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$15,626.50

Submitted By: Amanda Pomaville, Treasurer